HB1052/105869/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1052

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, after "eligible;" insert "altering the calculation of the credits earned under the program;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 8, strike "150%" and substitute "120%".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike beginning with the second "A" in line 14 down through "50,000" in line 15 and substitute ":

1. AN ANNUAL AVERAGE EMPLOYMENT THAT IS LESS

THAN 75,000; OR

<u>2.</u> <u>A MEDIAN HOUSEHOLD INCOME THAT IS LESS</u> THAN TWO-THIRDS OF THE STATEWIDE MEDIAN HOUSEHOLD INCOME".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, strike beginning with "the" in line 26 down through "\$1,000" in line 27 and substitute "**\$3,000**"; and strike in their entirety lines 29 and 30.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, strike beginning with "the" in line 2 down through "\$1,500" in line 3 and substitute "**\$5,000**"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 4 down through "employees" in line 6.